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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE


I hereby certify that on this 25th day of January, 2001 I caused a copy of Qwest’s Responses to Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission Bench Requests to be served upon the following via electronic mail.  Confidential documents will be sent in the U S Mail to parties who have signed the protective agreement:

**Mark Trinchero

**Lise K. Strom

Davis Wright Tremaine

1300 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2300

Portland, OR  97201-5682

Fax:  (503) 778-5299

marktrinchero@dwt.com
Simon ffitch

Public Counsel

Office of the Attorney General

900 4th Avenue, Suite 2000

Seattle, WA  98164-1012

Fax:  (206) 389-2058

simonf@atg.wa.gov

**W. Clay Deanhardt

COVAD Communications Company

4250 Burton Street

Santa Clara, CA  95054

Fax:  (408) 987-1111

Cdeanhar@covad.com
**Brooks Harlow

Miller, Nash, Wiener, Hager & Carlsen

4400 Two Union Square

601 Union Street

Seattle, WA  98101

Fax:  (206) 622-7485

harlow@millernash.com

**Gregory J. Kopta

Davis Wright Tremaine

2600 Century Square, 25th Floor

1501 Fourth Avenue

Seattle, WA  98101-1688

Fax:  (206) 628-7699

Gregkopta@dwt.com
**Arthur A. Butler

Ater Wynne Hewitt Dodson & Skerritt, LLP

601 Union Street, Suite 5450

Seattle, WA  98101-2327

Fax:  (206) 467-8406

aab@aterwynne.com

**Ann E. Hopfenbeck

MCI WorldCom Inc.

707 17th Street, Suite 3600

Denver, CO  80202

Fax:  (303) 390-6333

Ann.Hopfenbeck@wcom.com
**Eric S. Heath

United Telephone Company of the NW/

Sprint  MS: NVLSVB0110

330 S. Valley View Blvd.

Las Vegas, NV  89152

Fax:  (702) 244-7380

eric.s.heath@mail.sprint.com

**Mary B. Tribby

AT&T

1875 Lawrence Street

Suite 1575

Denver, CO  80202

Fax:  (303) 298-6301

mbtribby@att.com
Andrew O. Isar

Director - State Affairs

Telecommunications Resellers Asso.

3220 Uddenberg Lane, Suite 4

Gig Harbor, WA  98335

aisar@harbor-group.com

Penny Bewick

New Edge Networks

3000 Columbia House Blvd, Suite 106

Vancouver, WA  98661

Pbewick@newedgenetworks.com
Rich Lipman

McLeodUSA Telecommunications Services, Inc.

6400 C Street, SW

Cedar Rapids, IA  52406

rlipman@mcleodusa.com

R. Dale Dixon, Jr.

Davis Wright Tremaine LLP

1300 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2300

Portland, OR  97201
Dennis D. Ahlers

Eschelon Telecom, Inc.

730 Second Avenue South, Suite 1200

Minneapolis, MN  55402

**  denotes signed protective agreement
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